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Douilles G5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73-1  

Douilles GX5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73A-5  

Douilles GY5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73B-5 

Douille G22.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-75-3  

Douilles G38 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-76-2 

Douille GR10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-77-3  

Douilles G24,  GX24 & GY24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-78-7 

Douille P1 1 .5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-79-1  

Principes pour la construction des douilles 
SV7 & SV8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-80-3  

Douilles 2G1 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-82-3  

Douilles 2GX1 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-82A-1  

Distance de montage pour ensemble de deux 
douilles pour lampes tubulaires à radiation 
infrarouge munies des culots SK15s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-83-1  

Douilles GX10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-84-2 

Douilles GY10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-85-2 

Douille GX23  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-86-1  

Douilles G32,  GX32 & GY32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-87-3  

Douille PY43d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-88-1  

Douille PZ43t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-89-1  

Douille pour lampes flash W10.6x8.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-90-2 

Douille (rigide) W2.1 x9.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-91 -1  

Douille pour socle préfocus WP4x9d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-93-1  

Douille (rigide) W2x4.6d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-94-2 

Douille P45t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-95-2 

Douilles SX4s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-97-1  

Douille pour lampes pour automobiles X51 1  . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-99-2 

Douilles GRX10q..  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-101 -1  

Douille 2G7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-102-1  

Douille 2GX7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-103-1  

Douilles W2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104-1  

Douilles WX2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104A-1  

Douilles WY2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104B-1  

Douilles WZ2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104C-1  

Douilles WU2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104D-1  

Douilles W3x1 6d & WX3x16d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-105-2 

Douilles W3x1 6q,  WX3x16q  & WY3x16q . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-106-3  

Connecteurs et orifices de montage PG13  & PGJ1 3   7005-107-2 

Douille GU4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-108-2 

Douille GU5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-109-2 

Douilles et connecteurs PGJ19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 0-3  

Douilles P32 & PK32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 1 -4 

Douilles S1 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 2-1  

Douille GU7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 3-2 

 

 Sheet 

Connector GZ6.35 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-59A-3  

Lampholder G12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-63-3  

Lampholders PG12 & PGX12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-64-4 

Lampholder GX38q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-65-1  

Lampholder P29 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-66-1  

Connector for bi-pin lamp base GZ4.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-67-1  

Lampholder GR8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-68-4 

Lampholder G23  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-69-1  

Lampholder G9.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-70-2 

Lampholder GX9.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-70A-3  

Lampholders GY9.5, GZ9.5,  GZX9.5,  GZY9.5  
& GZZ9.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-70B-2 

Lampholder G4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-72-2 

Lampholders G5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73-1  

Lampholders GX5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73A-5  

Lampholders GY5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-73B-5 

Lampholder G22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-75-3  

Lampholders G38 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-76-2 

Lampholder GR10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-77-3  

Lampholders G24,  GX24 & GY24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-78-7 

Lampholder P1 1 .5d.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-79-1  

Principles for design of lampholders  
SV7 & SV8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-80-3  

Lampholders 2G1 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-82-3  

Lampholders 2GX11  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-82A-1  

Mounting of a combined pair of lampholders 
for tubular infra-red lamps with 
caps SK15s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-83-1  

Lampholders GX10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-84-2 

Lampholders GY10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-85-2 

Lampholder GX23  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-86-1  

Lampholders G32,  GX32 & GY32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-87-3  

Lampholder PY43d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-88-1  

Lampholder PZ43t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-89-1  

Lampholder for photo-flash lamps W10.6x8.5d . . . . . .   7005-90-2 

Lampholder (rigid) W2.1 x9.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-91 -1  

Lampholder for prefocus base WP4x9d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-93-1  

Lampholder (rigid) W2x4.6d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-94-2 

Lampholder P45t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-95-2 

Holders SX4s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-97-1  

Lampholder for automobile lamps X51 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-99-2 

Lampholders GRX10q..  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-101 -1  

Lampholder 2G7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-102-1  

Lampholder 2GX7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-103-1  

Lampholders W2.5x16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104-1  

Lampholders WX2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104A-1  

Lampholders WY2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104B-1  

Lampholders WZ2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104C-1  

Lampholders WU2.5x16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-104D-1  

Lampholders W3x16d & WX3x16d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-105-2 

Lampholders W3x1 6q, WX3x16q  & WY3x16q . . . . .   7005-106-3  

Connectors and mounting holes PG1 3  & PGJ1 3 . . . . . .   7005-107-2 

Lampholder GU4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-108-2 

Lampholder GU5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-109-2 

Holders and connectors PGJ19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 0-3  

Lampholders P32 & PK32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 1 -4 

Lampholders S1 4 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 2-1  

Lampholder GU7 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 3-2 
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 Feuilles 

Douille Fc 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 4-1  

Douille W4.3x8.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 5-1  

Douille EZ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 6-1  

Douille G17.5t-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 7-1  

Douilles 2G10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 8-1  

Douille GY22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 9-1  

Douille GZ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-120-2 

Douille GU10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-121 -2 

Douille G8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-122-2 

Douille GU10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-123-1  

Douille GZ10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-124-1  

Douille 2GX13  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-125-2 

Connecteur G5.3-4.8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-126-1  

Douilles et connecteurs PG20 & PGU20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-127-2 

Douilles P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-128-3  

Douille G9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-129-2 

Douille GRZ10d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-131 -1  

Douille GRZ10t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-132-1  

Douilles P38t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-133-1  

Douille GX12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-135-1  

Connecteurs pour circuit imprimé GZX7d,  GZY7d 
& GZZ7d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-136-1  

Connecteurs pour circuit imprimé GUX2.5d, 
GUY2.5d & GGUZ2.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-137-1  

Douille P23t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-138-1  

Douille PX23t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-138A-1  

Douilles G7.9 & GX7.9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-139-1  

Douilles B8.4d & BX8.4d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-140-1  

Douilles 2G8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-141 -2 

Douilles GX53  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-142-2 

Connecteur/Douille GX8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-143-1  

Douille GX10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-144-3  

Douilles PGJY19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-146-2 

Douilles et connecteurs PG1 8.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-147-1  

Douilles PGZ12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-148-2 

Douilles BAW9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-149-1  

Douilles BAZ9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150-1  

Douilles BAU9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150A-1  

Douilles BAUZ9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150B-1  

Douille WZ3x16q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-151 -1  

Douille GU6.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-152-1  

Douille PGJ5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-153-1  

Connecteur GU16d/GX16d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-154-2 

Douilles PGJ23t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-155-1  

Douilles PGJ(X)50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-156-1  

Douilles GR14q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-157-1  

Douilles et connecteurs PU20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-158-1  

Douilles G28d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-161 -1  

Douilles CH14.65d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-162-1  

Douilles PGZ(X)1 8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-163-2 

Douilles WP3.3x14.5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-164-2 

Douilles PGJ21 t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-165-1  

Douilles GU8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-166-1  

Douilles PGJX28 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-169-1  

Douilles GUZ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-170-1  

Douilles PU43t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-171 -2 

Douilles BA15d-3  (100°/130 °) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-173-1  

Douilles G14.5  & GX14.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-174-1  

Douilles GUZ5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-175-1  

 

 Sheet 

Lampholder Fc 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 4-1  

Lampholder W4.3x8.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 5-1  

Lampholder EZ10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 6-1  

Lampholder G17.5t-1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-11 7-1  

Lampholders 2G10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 8-1  

Lampholder GY22 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-1 1 9-1  

Lampholder GZ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-120-2 

Lampholder GU10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-121 -2 

Lampholder G8.5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-122-2 

Lampholder GU10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-123-1  

Lampholder GZ10q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-124-1  

Lampholder 2GX13  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-125-2 

Connector G5.3-4.8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-126-1  

Lampholders and connectors PG20 & PGU20 . . . . . . . .   7005-127-2 

Lampholders P(X)(Y)26.4t & PJ26.4t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-128-3  

Lampholder G9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-129-2 

Lampholder GRZ10d. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-131 -1  

Lampholder GRZ10t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-132-1  

Lampholders P38t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-133-1  

Lampholder GX12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-135-1  

Printed circuit connectors GZX7d, GZY7d 
& GZZ7d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-136-1  

Printed circuit connectors GUX2.5d, 
GUY2.5d & GGUZ2.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-137-1  

Holder P23t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-138-1  

Holder PX23t. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-138A-1  

Lampholders G7.9 & GX7.9 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-139-1  

Holders B8.4d & BX8.4d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-140-1  

Lampholders 2G8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-141 -2 

Holders GX53  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-142-2 

Connector/Holder GX8.5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-143-1  

Lampholder GX10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-144-3  

Holders PGJY19 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-146-2 

Lampholders and connectors PG18.5d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-147-1  

Lampholders PGZ12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-148 -2 

Holders BAW9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-149-1  

Holders BAZ9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150-1  

Holders BAU9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150A-1  

Holders BAUZ9s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-150B-1  

Lampholder WZ3x16q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-151 -1  

Lampholder GU6.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-152-1  

Lampholder PGJ5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-153-1  

Connector GU16d/GX16d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-154-2 

Holders PGJ23t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-155-1  

Holders PGJ(X)50 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-156-1  

Holders GR14q . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-157-1  

Holders and connectors PU20d.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-158-1  

Holders G28d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-161 -1   

Printed circuit connectors CH14.65d . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-162-1  

Lampholders PGZ(X)1 8  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-163-2 

Holders WP3.3x14.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-164-2 

Holders PGJ21 t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-165-1  

Holders GU8.5  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-166-1  

Lampholders PGJX28 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-169-1  

Holders GUZ10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-170-1  

Lampholders PU43t . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-171 -2 

Lampholders BA15d-3  (100°/130°). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-173-1  

Lampholders G14.5  & GX14.5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-174-1  

Lampholders GUZ5.3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .   7005-175-1  
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BA7  7005-1 1 -3  
B8. 4d  &  BX8. 4d  7005-1 40-1  
BA9  7005-1 2-2  
BAX9s  7005-8-1  
BAY9s 7005-9-1  
BAU9s  7005-1 50A-1  
BAUZ9s  7005-1 50B-1  
BAW9s 7005-1 49-1  
BAZ9s  7005-1 50-1  
B1 5d  7005-1 6-4  
BA1 5,  BAU1 5,  BAW1 5,  BAY1 5 &  BAZ1 5  7005-1 3-5  
BA1 5d-3  ( 1 00° /1 30° )  7005-1 73-1  
BAU1 5s  7005-1 9-1  
BA20  7005-1 4-2  
BA21 -3  7005-1 5-2  
B22d  7005-1 0-8  
B22d -3(90° /1 35° )  7005-1 0A-4  
BY22d  7005-1 7-5  
 
CH1 4. 65d  7005-1 62-1  
 
EP1 0  7005-30-1  
EY1 0  7005-7-1  
EZ1 0  7005-1 1 6-1  
E1 1  7005-6-1  
E1 2  7005-28-1  
Ed i son  th read /fi l etée  7005-20-6  
E26  7005-21 A-1  
E26d  7005-29-2  
E39  7005-24A-3  
 
Fc2  7005-1 1 4-1  
Fa6  7005-55-3  
Fa8  7005-58-1  
 
GUX2. 5d ,  GUY2. 5d  &  GUZ2. 5d  7005-1 37-1  
G4  7005-72-2  
GU4  7005-1 08-2  
GZ4  7005-67-1  
G5  7005-51 -4  
GX5  7005-51 A-1  
G5. 3  7005-73-1  
G5. 3-4. 8  7005-1 26-1  
GU5. 3  7005-1 09-2  
GUZ5. 3  7005-1 75-1  
GX5. 3  7005-73A-5  
GY5. 3  7005-73B-5  
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G6. 35,  GX6. 35  &  GY6. 35  7005-59-2  
GZ6. 35  7005-59A-3  
GU6. 5  7005-1 52-1  
2G7  7005-1 02-1  
GU7  7005-1 1 3-2  
2GX7  7005-1 03-1  
GZX7d ,  GZY7d  &  GZZ7d  7005-1 36-1  
G7. 9  &  GX7. 9  7005-1 39-1  
2G8  7005-1 41 -2  
GR8  7005-68-4  
G8. 5  7005-1 22-2  
GU8. 5  7005-1 66-1  
GX8. 5  7005-1 43-1  
G9  7005-1 29-2  
G9. 5  7005-70-2  
GX9. 5  7005-70A-3  
GY9. 5,  GZ9. 5,  GZX9. 5,  GZY9. 5  &  GZZ9. 5  7005-70B-2  
G1 0q  7005-56-2  
GR1 0q  7005-77-3  
GRX1 0q  7005-1 01 -1  
GRZ1 0d  7005-1 31 -1  
GRZ1 0t  7005-1 32-1  
GU1 0  7005-1 21 -2  
GU1 0q  7005-1 23-1  
GUZ1 0  7005-1 70-1  
GX1 0  7005-1 44-3  
GX1 0q  7005-84-2  
GY1 0q  7005-85-2  
GZ1 0  7005-1 20-2  
GZ1 0q  7005-1 24-1  
2G1 0  7005-1 1 8-1  
2G1 1  7005-82-3  
2GX1 1  7005-82A-1  
G1 2  7005-63-3  
GX1 2  7005-1 35-1  
G1 3  7005-50-4  
2G1 3  7005-33-1  
2GX1 3  7005-1 25-2  
G1 4. 5  &GX1 4. 5  7005-1 74-1  
GR1 4q  7005-1 57-1  
GU1 6d /GX1 6d  7005-1 54-2  
G1 7q ,  GX1 7q  &  GY1 7q  7005-45-2  
G1 7. 5t-1  7005-1 1 7-1  
G22  7005-75-3  
GY22  7005-1 1 9-1  
G23  7005-69-1  
GX23  7005-86-1  
G24,  GX24  &  GY24  7005-78-7  
G28d  7005-1 61 -1  
G32,  GX32  &  GY32  7005-87-3  
G38  7005-76-2  
GX38q  7005-65-1  
GX53  7005-1 42-2  
 
PGJ5  7005-1 53-1  
P1 1 . 5d  7005-79-1  
PG1 2  &  PGX1 2  7005-64-4  
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P20,  PX20,  PY20  &  PZ20  7005-31 -2  
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PU20d  7005-1 58-1  
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I NSTRUCTIONS  POUR L' I NSERTION  DES  
NOUVELLES  PAGES  ET FEU ILLES  DE  NORMES  

DANS  L' I EC 60061 -2  
 
 
 
 

I NSTRUCTIONS  FOR THE  I NSERTION  OF  NEW 
PAGES  AND STANDARD SHEETS  I N  I EC 60061 -2  

1 .  Reti rer 
l es  pages  de  ti tre  exi stan tes  (2  pages),  
l e  sommai re  exi stan t  (3  pages) ,  
l e  sommai re  par d ésignation  exi stant  (3  pages)  et  
l ' avan t-propos  exi stant  (1  page)  
 
et  i nsérer 
l es  nouve l l es  pages  de  t i tre  (2  pages),  
l e  nouveau  sommai re  (3  pages),  
l e  nouveau  sommai re  par désignati on  (3  pages)  
a i ns i  que  
l e  nouvel  avan t-propos  (1  page).  

 

1 .  Remove  
exi sti ng  t i tl e  pages  (2  pages),  
exi sti ng  con ten ts  (3  pages),  
exi sti ng  con ten ts  by des ignation  (3  pages)  and  
exi sti ng  forword  (1  page)  
 
and  i nsert  i n  thei r p l ace  
new ti tl e  pages  (2  pages),  
new con tents  (3  pages),  
new con tents  by desi gnation  (3  pages)  and  
new forword  (1  page).  
 

2 .  Reti rer l es  feu i l l es  exi stantes  
— 
 

2 .  Remove  exi sti ng  page  
— 

 
3 .  Reti rer l es  feu i l l es  exi stantes  

7005-1 71 -1  (3  pages)  
 
et  l es  remplacer par l es  feu i l l es  
7005-1 71 -2  (3  pages)  
 

3 .  Remove  exi sti ng  sheets  
7005-1 71 -1  (3  pages)  
 
and  rep lace  them  wi th  sheets  
 7005-1 71 -2  (3  pages)  
 

4 .  I nsérer l es  nouvel l es  feu i l l es  
7005-1 73-1  (2  pages)  
7005-1 74-1  (2  pages)  
7005-1 75-1  (2  pages)  
 

4 .  I nsert  new sheets  
7005-1 73-1  (2  pages)  
7005-1 74-1  (2  pages)  
7005-1 75-1  (2  pages)  
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AVANT-PROPOS 

Le  présen t amendement a  été  établ i  par l e  sous-com i té  34B:  Cu lots  et  dou i l les,  du  com ité  d ’études  
34  de  l ' I EC:  Lampes  et équ ipements  associés.  

Le  texte  de  cet amendement est i ssu  des  documents  su ivants  

FDIS  Rapport  de  vote  

34B/1 752/FDIS  34B/1 760/RVD  

 
Le  rapport de  vote  i nd iqué  dans  l e  tableau  ci -dessus  donne  tou te  i n formation  sur l e  vote  ayan t 
abouti  à  l 'approbation  de  cet amendement.  

Le  com ité  a  décidé  que  l e  con tenu  de  cette  publ ication  ne  sera  pas  mod i fié  avan t l a  date  de  
stabi l i té  i nd iquée  sur l e  s i te  web de  l ' I EC sous  "h ttp: //webstore. iec. ch "  dans  l es  données  re lati ves  à  
l a  publ ication  recherchée.  A cette  date,  l a  publ ication  sera   

•  recondu i te,  

•  supprimée,  

•  remplacée  par une  éd i tion  révisée,  ou  

•  amendée.  

 

______________ 
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FOREWORD 

This  amendment has  been  prepared  by subcommittee  34B:  Lamp caps  and  holders ,  of I EC  
techn ica l  comm ittee  34:  Lamps  and  related  equ ipment.  

The  text of th is  amendment i s  based  on  the  fol l owing  documents:  

FDIS  Report  on  voti ng  

34B/1 752/FDIS  34B/1 760/RVD  

 
Fu l l  i n formation  on  the  voti ng  for the  approval  of th is  amendment can  be  found  i n  the  report on  
voti ng  i nd icated  in  the  above  tab le .  

The  committee  has  decided  that the  con ten ts  of th is  publ ication  wi l l  remain  unchanged  unti l  the  
stabi l i ty date  i nd icated  on  the  I EC  web  s i te  under "h ttp: //webstore. iec.ch"  i n  the  data  re lated  to  the  
speci fic publ ication .  At  th is  date,  the  publ ication  wi l l  be  

•  reconfi rmed ,  

•  wi thdrawn ,  

•  replaced  by a  revised  ed i tion ,  or 

•  amended .  

 

 

_____________ 

Copyright International  Electrotechnical  Commission  



I EC 60061 -2: 1 969/AMD48: 201 4    I EC 201 4  

 I EC  60061 -2  
7005-1 71 -2  

 LAMPHOLDER 
 

 DOUILLE 
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 Dimensions in mil l imetres - Dimensions en mil l imètres 

 The drawing is intended only to i l lustrate the dimensions essential  for interchangeabil i ty.  
 Le dessin  a pour seul  but d ’ i l lustrer les dimensions essentiel les pour l ' interchangeabil i té.  

 For detai ls of caps PU43t,  see sheet 7004-1 71 .  
 Pour les détails des culots PU43t,  voir feui l le 7004-1 71 .  

 
 

 
 

D imension  M in .  Max.  
M   43, 02  (1 )  43, 2  
M1  45, 0  49, 0  
M2  20, 0  20, 4  
N (3)  52, 5  
N1  (4)  
r1  2 , 4  2 , 5  
T  5, 5  -  
U  0 , 4   
X  1 , 8  -  

X1 (2 )  1 , 4   
Z  8 , 05  8 , 1 5  
Z1  8 , 0  8 , 5  
Z2  1 0, 0  1 0 , 5  
Z3  6, 0  6 , 2  
α  44º  46º  
γ1  44º30’  45º30’  
γ2  59º30’  60º30’  
γ3  69º30’  70º30’  
γ4  89º30’  90º30’  

IEC 

Z

Z2

Z3

N M
1

M

M2

r1
M2

X

X1

N
1

T

X

U

Reference plane
view I

I

Reference plane

detai l  a (2:1 )

detai l  a

Z1

Peg .  See  n ote  ( 5 ) ,  (6 )  
Echan cru re .  Vo i r  n ote  (5) ,  ( 6 )  

D i recti on  of l amp  i n serti on  
(bu l b  fi rs t)  

Sens  d ’ i n serti on  d e  l a  l ampe   
(ampou l e  en  premi er)  

Reference plane 
Plan  de référence 

Reference plane 
Plan  de référence 

View I  
Vue I  

Detail  a (2:1 ) 
Détail  a (2:1 ) 

Detail  a  
Détail  a  
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 Dimensions in mi l l imetres - Dimensions en  mil l imètres 
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D imensions  i n  m i l l imetres  -  D imensions  en  m i l l imètres  
 
 
 
 
(1 )  Th i s  val ue  i s  va l i d  between  the  rim  of the  l ampholder and  the  reference  plan  (d imension  X).  However,  i t  may be  

reduced  to  38, 5  wi th i n  the  d imensions  Z,  Z1  and  Z2  wh ich  correspond  wi th  the  support  poi n ts  for the  l u gs  of the  
cap.  

 
(2 )  D imension  X1  denotes  the  m in imum  d i stance  over wh ich  d imensions  Z,  Z1  and  Z2  shal l  appl y.  Outs ide  

d imension  X1  the  s l ots  may be  chamfered  or rounded .  
 
(3)  D imension  N  del i neates  the  m in imum  free  space  to  be  reserved  for the  th ree  l ugs  of the  cap  ri ng .  

 
(4)  D imension  N 1  de l i neates  the  m in imum  free  space  for the  l amp.  See  the  re levant  l amp  data  sheet for the  val ues.  

  
(5)  The  peg  i s  meant to  prevent  i n sertion  of caps  wi th  non -s im i l ar designation .  
 
(6)  The  peg  i s  su ffi cien t  to  appl y on  at  l east  one  s i de.  
 

The  hol der shal l  be  so  des i gned  that  the  means  of reten ti on  of the  l amp  can  be  appl i ed  on ly when  the  l amp  i s  i n  the  
correct  posi ti on .  
The  means  of retenti on  shal l  make  con tact  on l y wi th  the  prefocus  ri ng  of the  cap  and  the  tota l  force  exerted ,  when  the  
l amp i s  i n  pos i ti on ,  sha l l  be  not  l ess  than  1 0  N  and  not  be  g reater than  60  N .  
 
 
(1 )  Cette  valeur doi t  être  respectée  en tre  l e  bord  de  l a  dou i l l e  et  l e  p l an  de  référence  (espace  défi n i  par l a  

d imension  X).  Cependant,  e l l e  peu t être  ramenée  à  38, 5  dans  l es  zone  défi n ies  par l es  d imensions  Z,  Z1  et  Z2 ,  
qu i  correspondent  aux poin ts  supports  des  l anguettes  des  cu lots .  
 

(2 )  La  d imension  X1  défi n i t  l a  d i stance  m in imale  l e  l ong  de  l aquel l e  l es  d imensions  Z,  Z1 et  Z2  doivent  être  
appl i quées.  En  dehors  de  l a  d imension  X1  l es  i n terval l es  seron t chanfrei nés  ou  arrond is .  

 
(3)  La  d imension  N  dél im i te  l 'espace  m in imale  à  réserver pour l es  troi s  a i l ettes  de  l a  col l erette.  

 
(4)  La  d imension  N 1  i nd i que  l 'encombrement m in imal  de  l a  l ampe.  Pou r sa  valeur,  voi r l a  feu i l l e  de  norme  de  l a  

l ampe  correspondante.  
 

(5)  L 'échancru re  a  pour obj et  d 'empêcher l ' i nserti on  des  cu lots  de  référence  d i fférente.  
 

(6)  L 'échancru re  est  su ffi san te  quand  e l l e  se  s i tue  su r au  moins  un  côté.  
 

La  dou i l l e  d oi t  être  constru i te  de  te l l e  sorte  que  l es  d i spos i ti fs  de  retenue  de  l a  l ampe  ne  pu i ssent  être  appl i qués  que  
l orsque  l a  l ampe  est  en  posi ti on  correcte.  
Les  d i spos i ti fs  de  retenue  de  l a  l ampe  ne  doi vent  être  en  contact  qu 'avec l a  col l erette  de  préfocus  du  cu l ot  et  l a  force  
totale  appl i quée  à  l a  l ampe  en  p l ace  ne  do i t  pas  être  i n féri eu re  à  1 0  N  n i  supérieu re  à  60  N .  
 
Gaug ing :  The  l ampholder sha l l  comply wi th  the  gauge  accord i ng  to  sheet 7006-1 71 A.  
 
Véri fi cation :  La  dou i l l e  doi t  sati sfai re  au  cal i bre  sel on  l a  feu i l l e  7006-1 71 A.  
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 BAYONET LAMPHOLDERS 
 
 DOUILLES À BAIONNETTE 
 

 BA1 5d-3 (1 00°/1 30°) Page 1 /2  
 

Dimensions in mi l l imetres - Dimensions en mil l imètres 
 The drawing is intended to i l lustrate the dimensions essential  for interchangeabil i ty.  

 Le dessin  a pour seul  but d'i l lustrer les dimensions essentiel les pour l ' interchangeabil ité.  
 For details of lamp caps BA1 5d-3(1 00° /1 30° ),  see sheet 7004-1 73.  

 Pour les détails des culots BA1 5d-3(1 00° /1 30° ),  voir feui l le 7004-1 73.  
 

 
 

*Both  embossed  s l ots  and  open  s l ots  are  avai l able.  
 

(1 )  Reference  notch .  

(2)  P l unger,  l eaf spri ng  or other su i table  con tact.  Con tact posi ti on  wi thout  l amp  i nserted .  

(3)  Con tact  i n  the  fu l l y d epressed  pos i ti on .  

(4)  Con tou r of free  space  for cap  p i ns .  

(5)  Besides  the  s l ots  defi ned  by wi d th  E ,  other s l ots  or recesses  i n  the  hol der barrel  are  on l y perm iss ible  i f thei r 

wid th ,  seen  from  the  d i rection  of cap  i nsertion  i s  smal l er than  1 , 8  mm .  

(6)  Th i s  d imension  refers  to  the  con tact  face  of p l u nger contacts  on l y.  

(7)  The  d imensions  E  max and  α  appl y to  doubl e-con tact l amphol ders  having  one,  two  or th ree  complete  J -s lots .  I n  

hol ders  wi th  i ncomplete  J -s l ots ,  or none  at  a l l ,  wh ich  may perm i t  rotation  of a  l amp ou ts ide  the  l im i ts  normal l y 

imposed  by ang le  α  and  d imension  E  max wh i l e  con tact i s  made,  a l l  possib le  areas  of contact  of the  l eaves,  

p l ungers  etc.  shal l  be  wi th i n  the  shaded  area  i nd icated .  

(8)  D imension  X appl i es  to  l ampholders  i n tended  for use  i n  l um inari es  i ncorporati ng  opti cal  devi ces.  
 
 

IEC 

(1 ) (2)  (3)  

Embossed slots* 
Interval les en  rel ief* 

(4) 
Open slots* 
Interval les ouverts* 
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Dimensions in mi l l imetres - Dimensions en mil l imètres 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Holders shal l  be so designed  that there is no risk of electrical  contact with,  or short circuit between,  the holder contacts by 
the shel l  of the lamp cap when an  attempt is made to insert this at an angle to the axis of the holder.  
Sufficient clearance between the l ive parts of d ifferent polarity shal l  be maintained in  an empty lampholder and also both 
during and after insertion of a lamp.  
The forces required  to depress each contact individually to position of 6,32 mm and 7,5 mm beyond the horizontal  plane 
through the resting points of the reference notches shal l  be not more than 20 N  respectively (not more than 1 0 N  for 
plunger contacts).  These contact positions correspond with  those resulting  from the fitting of caps of which the values of 
dimension D1  are minimum and maximum respectively.  
 
Les doui l les doivent être conçues de manière qu'i l  n'y ait aucun risque de contact électrique avec,  ni  de court-circuit entre,  
les contacts de support avec l 'enveloppe de la doui lle de la lampe lorsque l 'on tente d'insérer cette forme à un angle avec 
l 'axe du  support.   
Un  espace suffisant entre les parties actives de polarité différente doit être maintenu dans une doui lle vide,  mais 
également pendant et après l ' insertion  d'une lampe.   
Les forces nécessaires pour appuyer chaque contact individuel lement à la position de 6,32 mm et 7,5 mm au-delà du  
plan  horizontal  passant par les points d'appui  des encoches de référence ne doivent pas être supérieures à 20 N  
respectivement (pas plus de 1 0 N  pour les contacts de plongeur).  Ces positions de contact correspondent à cel les 
résultant de la mise en place de doui l les dont les valeurs de la dimension D1  sont respectivement minimales et 
maximales.  
 
 

D imension  M in .  Max.  
A 1 5. 33  1 5. 47  
B  1 7 . 02  ―  
D  ―  8 . 8  
D1  1 1 . 45  ―  

E (5)(7)  2 . 7  3 . 2  
F  2 . 7  ―  

H (6)  2 . 5  ―  
J  2 . 0  ―  

K(6)  6 . 9  7 . 36  
L  3 . 1  3 . 3  
N  ―  5 . 7  
P  0 . 75  ―  
T  ―  9 , 0  

X(8)  2 . 0  ―  
α(7)  Approx. 30 ˚  
β  30 ˚  
δ  1 30 ˚  

 

*Les  i n terval l es  en  rel i ef ou  ouverts  son t  tous  deux d i spon ibl es .  

 

(1 )  Encoche  de  référence.  

(2)  P longeu r,  ressort  à  l ame ou  tou t  au tre  contact  appropri é.  Pos i ti on  de  contact  sans  l ampe  

i nsérée.  

(3)  Con tact dans  l a  pos i ti on  complètement en foncée.  

(4)  Con tou r de  l ' espace  l i bre  pour l es  repères.  

(5)  En  pl us  des  i n terva l l es  défi n i s  par l a  l argeur E ,  fen tes  ou  au tres  dans  l e  corps  du  support  ne  

son t au tori sées  q ue  s i  l eu r l argeur,  vu  d e  l a  d i rection  d ' i nserti on  d u  bouchon  est  i n férieu re  à  

1 , 8  mm .  

(6)  Cette  d imension  se  réfère  seu l ement  à  l a  face  de  con tact  des  con tacts  du  p l ongeu r.  

(7)  Les  d imensions  E  max et  α  son t  app l i cabl es  aux dou i l l es  à  d oubl e  con tact  ayant  un ,  d eux ou  

troi s  i n terval l es  J  complets .  Dans  l es  supports  avec des  i n terval l es  J  i ncomplets,  ou  absents,  

qu i  peuvent  permettre  l a  rotati on  d ' une  l ampe  à  l 'extérieur d es  l im i tes  normalement imposées  

par l ' ang le  α   et  l a  d imension  E  max tand is  que  l e  contact est  établ i ,  tous  l es  domaines  

poss ibles  de  con tact  des  feu i l l es,  p l ongeu rs,  etc.  doi ven t être  dans  l a  zone  ombrée  i n d iquée.  

(8)  La  d imension  X s 'appl i que  aux dou i l l es  desti nées  à  être  u ti l i sées  dans  des  l um inai res  

i ncorporan t d es  d i sposi ti fs  opti ques.  
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Dimensions in mi l l imetres - Dimensions en mil l imètres 

The drawing is intended only to i l lustrate the dimensions essential  for interchangeabili ty.  
Le dessin  a pour seul  but d’ i l lustrer les dimensions essentiel les pour l ’ interchangeabili té.  

For detai ls of caps G1 4.5 & GX1 4.5,  see sheet 7004-1 74.  
Pour les détails des culots G1 4.5 & GX1 4.5,  voir feuil le 7004-1 74.  

 

 
 

 
(1 )  Reference  plane.  
(2)  Demarcation  l i ne  between  the  space  that  may be  occupied  by parts  of the  l amp  and  the  space  that  may be  

occupied  by parts  of the  l ampholder or l um inai re.  
(3)  Surface  need  not  be  conti nuous.  
(4)  Wi th in  ang l e  ε  d imension  N  does  not  appl y.  
(5)  A cyl i nder having  a  d i ameter of 32 , 1  mm  may not  en ter the  l ampholder by more  than  0 , 5  mm.  
(6)  To  be  measured  by cal l i per.  

 
 

(1 )  P lan  de  référence.  
(2)  Li gne  de  séparati on  en tre  l 'espace  pouvant être  occupé  par d es  parti es  de  l a  l ampe  et  de  l ' espace  qu i  peu t  

être  occupé  par l es  parti es  de  l a  dou i l l e  de  l ampe  ou  u n  l um inai re.   
(3)  La  surface  n 'a  pas  besoin  d 'être  con ti nue.   
(4)  Dans  l 'ang l e  ε  l a  d imension  N  ne  s 'appl i q ue  pas.   
(5)  Un  cyl i nd re  ayan t un  d i amètre  de  32, 1  mm  peu t pas  en trer dans  l a  dou i l l e  de  l ampe  de  p l us  de  0 , 5  mm .   
(6)  A mesurer par étri er.   

IEC 
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Déta i l  -  a  
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Dimensions in mi l l imetres - Dimensions en mil l imètres 

 
D imension  

G1 4. 5  GX1 4. 5  G1 4. 5  GX1 4. 5  
M in .  Max.  

A 5, 6  5, 8  
B  1 , 3  1 , 5  
C  22 , 7  23, 3  
D  1 4 , 5  ―  
E1  1 1 , 3  1 1 , 7  
E2  1 7 , 3  1 7 , 7  
F2  4 , 8  5, 8  
F3  9, 3  ―  
G  (5)  30, 7  32  
H  (2)  ―  3 , 9  9  
J  7 , 7  8 , 0  
K 1 8, 5  1 5, 8  -  1 6, 4  
L  (6)  ―  2  0 , 5  
M1  2 , 7  3  
M2  5, 2  ―  
M3  1 , 5  ―  
N  2  ―  
O  1 2 , 0  1 2 , 7  
P  2 , 6  3  
R1  3  3  5, 5  7  
R2  ―  1  
R3  ―  0 , 2  
α  30°  40°  
β  55°  90°  
ε  (4 )  ―  30  
δ  40  ―  
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 D imensions  i n  m i l l imetres  -  D imensions  en  m i l l imètres  
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The  d rawing  i s  i n tended  on l y to  i l l ustrate  the  d imensions  essential  for i n terchangeabi l i ty.  
Le dessin  a pour seul  but d ’ i l lustrer les dimensions essentiel les pour l ’ interchangeabili té.  

For d etai l s  of caps  GUZ 5. 3  ( i n  preparation ),  see  sheet 7004-1 75.  
Pour l es  détai l s  d es  cu lots  GUZ 5. 3  (en  préparation),  voi r feu i l l e  7004-1 75.  

 
 

 

 

 
(1 )  Reference  p lane.  
(2)  Con tacts  shal l  be  fl oati ng .  

(3)  D imension  F1  contro l s  pos i ti on ing  of the  con tacts  so  that  there  i s   
su ffi cien t  contact  l ength  ava i l able  to  engage  the  shortest  cap  p i ns .  

(4)  Lampholders  GUZ5. 3  shal l  fu l fi l  the  tests  of the  gauge  shown  on   
sheet  7006-1 75A.  

(5)  Hole  d imensions  and  spaci ng  i n  combination  wi th  a l l owances  are   
checked  by means  of the  gauge  shown  on  sheet  7006-1 75C.  

(6)  The  m in imum  retention  force  shal l  be  1 6  N  (u .  c)  
(7)  Measured  wi th  a  nom inal  d i s tance  of 1 0, 5  mm  between  the  spri ng   

t i ps ,  speci fi ed  by d imension  r.  
(8)  Outs ide  rad i us  
(9)  D imension  K,  X and  Y del i neate  the  demarcation  between  the  space

wh ich  may be  occupi ed  by parts  of the  l amp and  the  space  wh ich   
may be  occupi ed  by ri g i d  parts  of the  l amphol der and /or l um inai re.   
The  manufactu rer’ s  mounti ng  i nstructions  sha l l  i ncl ude  i n formation  
on  the  requ i red  free  space  for the  travel  of the  reten tion  spri ngs,  i f  
d u ri ng  i nserti on  of the  l amp these  spri ngs  i n terfere  wi th  the  free       
space  requ i rement.  

(1 0)  The  spri ng  used  for reten ti on  shal l  be  of a  materi al  wh ich  ensures  th
at  the  reten ti on  forces  are  not  substantial l y changed  th roughout  the  
l i fe  of the  l ampholder,  taking  i n to  account  the  re l ati vel y h i gh             

temperatu res  and  con ti nuous  stress  i nvolved .  P lasti c  materia l  shal l  not  be  used  un ti l  appropriate  requ i rements      
and  tests  for agei ng  have  been  establ i shed .  

(1 1 )  To  be  checked  by means  of the  gauge  shown  on  sheet 7006-1 75B.  
(1 2 )  The  s l ot  speci fi ed  by d imension  E  shal l  be  used  for the  posi ti ve  con tact.  The  s l ot  speci fi ed  by d imensions  E1  and  

E2  shal l  be  used  for the  negati ve  contact.  

IEC 

Detai l  o f re ta i n i ng  spri ngs   
Dé tai l  d u  ressort  de  réten t i on   

Retai n i ng  spri n gs  (6 )  (7 )  
Ressorts  d e  ré ten ti on  (6)  (7 )  

Dimension  M in .  Max.  
 D(5)  5 , 33  
 E1 (1 2)  1 , 2  1 , 5  
 E2(1 2)  3 , 9  4 , 0  
 E (1 2 )  1 , 8  2 , 0  
 F(3)  6 , 78  — 
 F1  — 2 , 03  
 H  6 , 0  6 , 1  
 T(7)  9 , 25  9, 75  
 T1  — 1 4, 0  
 K — 8, 94  
 X  1 6 , 2  
 Y  1 6 , 2  
 r(8)  — 1 , 0  
 α  25°  35°  
 β  35°  45°  
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(1 )   P l an  de  référence.  
(2)   Les  contacts  doi vent  être  fl ottan ts .  
(3)   La  d imension  F1  contrôl e  l e  pos i ti onnement d es  contacts  afi n  qu ' i l  y  a i t  u ne  l ongueur de  con tact  su ffi sante  pour 
 engager l es  p l ots  de  cu l ots  l es  p l us  cou rts .  
(4)   Les  dou i l l es  GUZ5. 3  doi vent  sati sfai re  aux tests  de  l a  j auge  i nd iqués  su r l a  feu i l l e  7006-1 75A.  
(5)   Les  d imensions  d u  trou  et  de  l ' espacement en  combinaison  avec l es  to l érances  son t véri fi ées  au  moyen  de  l a  
 j auge  i n d iqué  su r l a  feu i l l e  7006-1 75C.  
(6)   La  force  de  rétention  m in imale  doi t  être  de  1 6  N  (u .  c) .  
(7)   Mesuré  avec une  d i stance  nom inal e  de  1 0 , 5  mm  en tre  l es  bords  des  ressorts,  spéci fi és  par l a  d imension  r.  
(8)   Rayon  extéri eu r.  
(9)   D imension  K,  X et  Y défi n i ssan t l a  l i gne  de  séparation  en tre  l ' espace  qu i  peu t  être  occupé  par d es  parti es  de  l a  
 l ampe  et  de  l ' espace  q u i  peu t  être  occupé  par des  parti es  ri g i des  de  l a  dou i l l e  de  l ampe  et  /  ou  d u  l um inai re.  
 Les  i nstructions  de  montage  d u  fabrican t d oivent  con ten i r d es  i n formations  su r l ' espace  l i bre  nécessai re  au  
 dépl acement  des  ressorts  de  rétenti on ,  s i  l ors  d e  l ' i nsertion  de  l a  l ampe  ces  ressorts  i n terfèren t avec l ' exigence  
 d 'espace  l i bre.  
(1 0)   Le  ressort  u ti l i sé  pour l a  rétention  doi t  être  consti tué  d 'u n  matéri au  qu i  garanti t  que  l es  forces  de  rétention  ne  
 son t  pas  sensibl ement  changées  tou t  au  l ong  de  l a  du rée  de  vie  d e  l a  dou i l l e ,  en  tenan t compte  des  températures  
 re l ati vement  é l evées  et  de  son  effort  con ti nu .  La  matière  p l asti que  ne  doi t  pas  être  u ti l i sée  tan t  que  l es  exigences  
 et  l es  essais  pou r l e  vi e i l l i ssement appropriés  n 'on t  pas  été  établ i s .  
(1 1 )   À con trôl er au  moyen  de  l a  j auge  représentée  su r l a  feu i l l e  7006-1 75B.  
(1 2 )   L 'emplacement  spéci fi é  par l a  d imension  E  doi t  être  u ti l i sé  pour l e  contact posi ti f.  L 'emplacement  spéci fi é  par l es  
 d imensions  E1  et  E2  doi t  être  u ti l i sé  pour l e  contact négati f.   
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